1

700304803

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Internal Address:         Yes       No         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations         Additional name(s) & address(         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         State:       No         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Name:       Silicon Valley Center         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center         Silicon Valley Center       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	party(ies): Solutions Corporation est Street, Suite 150 p: 03063	
Gradient Technologies, Inc.       Name:       Entegrity:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Internal Address:         Yes       No         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address:       410 Amhe         Assignment       Merger       Street Address:       410 Amhe         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City:       Nashua         Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(u       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40       Check Enclosed         Internal Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	Solutions Corporation est Street, Suite 150 p: 03063	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Internal Address:         Yes       No         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations         Additional name(s) & address(         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	rst Street, Suite 150 p: 03063	
Yes       ⊠ No         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and State:         Subsidiary Corporations       Additional name(s) & address(         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001         Yes       ⊠ No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         State:       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenvick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	p: <b>03063</b>	
Yes       No         3. Nature of Conveyance:       Street Address:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations         Additional name(s) & address(i         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001         Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application         A. Patent Application No.(s):         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Name:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	p: <b>03063</b>	
□ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         ○ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         △ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         ▲ Additional name(s) & address(u Subsidiary Corporations       Additional name(s) & address(u □ Yes       X address(u □ Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s): 5,857,191         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       —	p: <b>03063</b>	
□ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         ○ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         △ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         ▲ Additional name(s) & address(u       □       Yes       ⊠       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat       B. Patent No.(s):       5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Mo         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40       1         Mame:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40       1       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       —       —       —	p: <b>03063</b>	
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       City:       Nashua         ⊠ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         Additional name(s) & address( □ Yes       Additional name(s) & address( □ Yes       Additional name(s) & address( □ Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s): 5,857,191       State:       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):       \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed       Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
☑ Other:       Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations       State:       NH       Zi         Execution Date:       June 29, 2001       ☐ Yes       ☑ Mo         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s):       5. Patent No.(s):       5. Patent No.(s):         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓ </td <td></td>		
Execution Date:       June 29, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(standardstate)         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	s) attached?	
Execution Date:       June 29, 2001       Image: Yes       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):       5,857,191         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center       Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         S. Patent Application No.(s):       5,857,191         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center       Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         S. Patent Application No.(s):       5,857,191         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center         801 California Street       —		
A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s):         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications ar         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center         801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	on is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street		
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Michael R. Blum       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       □ Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street       □ Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40         Name:       Michael R. Blum         Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center         801 California Street       Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
Internal Address:       Fenwick & West LLP       Check Enclosed         Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center       Fee Transmittal Enclosed         801 California Street	d patents involved: 1	
Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center       Image: Silicon Valley Center         801 California Street       Image: Silicon Valley Center		
Street Address:       Silicon Valley Center       Image: Fee Transmittal Enclosed         801 California Street       Image: Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 Charge the indicated fees t View deposit account.	) the below mentioned	
8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attract copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ached conv is a	
Michael R. Blum	- ·	
Name of Person Signing Signature	1/5/07-	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents:	 	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent : Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Case Docket No.: 61315-01000	Date	

JAN-05-07 04:22PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

i

ł

÷

ļ

650 938 5200

T-510 P.003/006 F-684

			24 <b>(</b> 27)	
				an da na sana ƙa
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			FEDERALIDENTIFICATIO	N 7,
			Fee: \$250,00	~
	The C	commonwealth of 2	Massachusetts 📃	
	5 5 m 17-	William Francis G Secretary of the Comm		1
	Óne	Ashburton Place, Boston, Mass	sachuseus 02108-1512	
	<u>.</u>			
	ARTICLES OF M	ERGER OF PARENT AND . (General Laws, Chapter 156	SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS	
	== / _ ; ,	(utering real to the second real	D, JARDE GA)	
	And		· President / XIGK PLAN	
	, and Robert E. How	alls	afti	altar
		<u></u>	, *Cleak / 2520000000	
	of Sutearity Solu	utions Corporation.		
		(Exect name of corpor	rzsion)	
жн С	organized under the laws of	of <u>California</u>	and herein called the patent corporation	m,
	cently as follows			
		potetion(s) to be merged into the par	ant composition islam	
	NAME	-	-	
· · ·		STATE OF ORGANIZA	•	
	Gradient Technolo		11/3/89	
	/ 043067	My Contraction		
:				
	1			
	1			
	ļ			
	Į			
	1			
	2. The parent corporation, shares of each class of no	, at the date of the vote, owned not h sek of the subsidiary corporation or to	ess than nivery percent (90%) of the outwards protocology with which it has voted to merge.	7 <u>6</u>
	-			
	Item 3 below may be d if General Lews, Chapte	leleted if all the corporations are o or 156B is applicable to them.	rganized under the laws of Manachusetts a	bà
Ŷ	3. That in the case of each Massachuserty, permit the	er 1568 is applicable; to them, h of the showe named constraints, the	rganized under the laws of Manuschmetty a have of the state of its organization, if other the section required under the laws of each such	
<u> </u>	at General Lews, Chapter 3. That in the case of each Massachuserts, permit the state in connection with "Delate the instplicable work,	er 1568 is applicable to them, h of the showe named corporations, the merger herein described, and that all this merger has been duly calen. . In case the parent corporation is organized litters basing corresponding powers and duty	tawa of the state of its organization, if other th section required under the laws of each such	חב
<u>Ч</u>	at General Lews, Chapter 3. That in the case of each Massachuserts, permit the state in connection with "Delate the instplicable work,	er 1568 is applicable to them, h of the showe named corporations, the berget herein described, and that all this merger has been duly taken.	tawa of the state of its organization, if other th section required under the laws of each such ander the laws of a state other then Manachurate the st	חב
<u>Ч</u> р.с.	at General Lews, Chapter 3. That in the case of each Massachuserts, permit the state in connection with "Delate the instplicable work,	er 1568 is applicable to them, h of the showe named corporations, the merger herein described, and that all this merger has been duly calen. . In case the parent corporation is organized litters basing corresponding powers and duty	tawa of the state of its organization, if other th section required under the laws of each such ander the laws of a state other then Manachurate the st	<b>n</b> ar

JAN-05-07 04:22PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

The descent of the patent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to Genetal Laws, Chapter 156B.

VOTED:

That the Corporation merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiary, Gradient Technologies, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

VOTED: That the t

That the transaction authorized by the foregoing vote be effective as of June 29, 2001.

VOTED:

That the President and Clerk be and they hereby are authorized and directed in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation to sign, seal, execute, acknowledge the Articles of Merger and such other or like instruments, documents, notices and certificates in connection with, a ising out of, in confirmation of or in furtherance of the transactions suthorized by the foregoing votes, all in such, form and containing such terms, provisions and conditions as the President and Clerk shall approve.

VOTED:

That the signature of the President and Clerk to any of the foregoing shall be conclusive evidence of their approval of the form, of all of the terms, provisions and conditions and of the signing, execution, ensealing and delivery thereof for and in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation

Name Vasa, for which the space provided above is not sufficient, should be listed on additional shorts to be anythered e.t. 42, eec. Additional sheets must be 9 1/2 x 1/1 and have a left hand margin of 1 inch. Only are side should be used.

PATENT

JAN-05-07 04:22PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

650 938 5200

1. S. 1. S. A. . . .

÷

the manager shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later

## Seesian 6 below may be deleted if the parent corporation is organized under the laws of Massachusetta.

6. The parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusens for any peor obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of Massachuseus with which it has merged, and any obligation hereifeer incurred by the parent corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 1568. Section 82, Subsection (c), so long as any fishility remains constanting against the parent corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachuseus, and it hereby interocably appoints the Section for the Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process in any action for the enforcement of any such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIUKY, this 29	ulay of <u>June</u> , 200 <u>3</u> ,
1 Epowell	

"Delay the impellicable words. In one the percent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Manachuette, these graphs are to be tigged by affices baring corresponding powers and duties.

PATENT

JAN-05-07 04:23PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View 650 938 5200

10988

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSEITS

ES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 250.00 . . having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me

20 shis 着

Effective Late: \_\_

Jun 27, 2001 Anthe Freningbolich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

## CORPORATION DIVISION 01 JUN 29 PM 2: 45

PATENT

## TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

WILLIAM L. HUGHES, ESQ.
Fenwick & West LLP 275 Battery Street Suite 1900
San Francisco, GA 94111
Tekephyne: (415) 875-2300